P.O. Box 7073 Amagansett, NY 11930



631-267-8688

Trustees of the Freeholders and Commonalty of the Town of East Hampton trustees@ehamptonny.gov www.ehtrustees.com

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_, 2025

**Resolution #2025 -30** 

## **RESOLUTION ADOPTING FEE STRUCTURE FOR PRIVATE EVENTS ON TRUSTEE BEACHES WITHIN THE TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON JURISDICTION**

The following resolution was offered by \_\_\_\_\_.

WHEREAS, the Trustees of the Freeholders and Commonalty of the Town of East Hampton, (Town Trustees), are the owners in fee title of certain beaches located in the Town of East Hampton, including, but not limited to, east of Town Line Road to the Georgica Association, Two Mile Hallow to the west side of Napeague Lane, White Sands Beach, and certain beaches between, along the Atlantic Ocean, as well as certain beaches along the bayfront between Lazt Point and North West Harbor, and;

WHEREAS, the Town Trustees hold these beaches in trust for the public and have the inherent authority to regulate the use of those beaches, including the authority to issue permits for certain uses such as special events and mass gatherings, and;

WHEREAS, the Town Trustees have determined that the size and number of private events and mass gatherings has been steadily increasing, as has the use of private contractor services for such events, and therefore in order to better manage these events the issuance of permits and collection of fees is proper, and;

WHEREAS, Beginning May 1, 2025, for the 2025 season, in addition to the application, the Town Trustees will collect an Application Fee to be paid directly to the Town Trustees, for any catered event held on said beaches, and the fees will be set as follows:

Ocean Beaches, Town Resident - \$100 Ocean Beaches, Non-resident - \$200 Bayfront Beaches, Resident - \$75 Bayfront Beaches, Non-Resident - \$200. These fees may be altered at any time by Board approval.

Exempt from these fees will be: Non-Profit Organizations, East Hampton Town/Village First Responder Organizations, Schools and East Hampton Town/Village Places of Worship, and;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** the East Hampton Town Trustees will collect Application Fees for catered events on Town Trustee beaches, beginning May 1, 2025 as outlined in the included fee schedule above.

P.O. Box 7073 Amagansett, NY 11930



631-267-8688

Trustees of the Freeholders and Commonalty of the Town of East Hampton trustees@ehamptonny.gov www.ehtrustees.com

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_, 2025

Dated: February 24, 2025

The motion was put forth by \_\_\_\_\_\_ and seconded by \_\_\_\_\_\_. The resolution was unanimously passed and approved. BY ORDER OF THE TRUSTEES OF THE FREEHOLDERS AND COMMONALTY OF THE TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON.

FRANCIS J. BOCK, CLERK OF THE TRUSTEES